Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceramco Inc.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dentsply Prosthetics U.S. LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	17405-0872	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0696494	CERAMCO
Registration Number:	0740107	CERAMCOTE
Registration Number:	0795633	BRITECOTE
Registration Number:	0862064	CERAMCO
Registration Number:	0912306	SMG
Registration Number:	1236023	OPTION
Registration Number:	1280474	NO-FYRE
Registration Number:	1353655	PAINT-O-PAKE
Registration Number:	1362772	POR-SEP
Registration Number:	1692744	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	1785182	ACCLAIM
Registration Number:	1908103	OVATION
Registration Number:	1965708	COLORLOGIC
Registration Number:	1965713	ULTRACROWN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0437

900077499

Registration Number:	2008438	PALINEY
Registration Number:	2026735	NEY
Registration Number:	2029706	
Registration Number:	2068764	CERAMCO
Registration Number:	2218331	CRISTOBAL
Registration Number:	2224286	VULCAN
Registration Number:	2226495	FINESSE
Registration Number:	2228397	ULTRA-PAKE
Registration Number:	2283228	SONOMA
Registration Number:	2307953	EXCELSIOR
Registration Number:	2629655	RADIANT
Registration Number:	2728232	FLEXICHANGE
Registration Number:	2817487	MAJORITY
Registration Number:	2819981	ULTIMA LITE
Registration Number:	2838703	LUNAR
Registration Number:	2857985	NEY-ORO
Registration Number:	2899521	BIONEY
Registration Number:	3040907	SOFTWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-849-4461

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com
Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II
Signature:	/justin h mccarthy/
Date:	05/22/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=ceramcoinc to dentsplyProstheticsUSLLC#page1.tif source=ceramcoinc to dentsplyProstheticsUSLLC#page2.tif source=ceramcoinc to dentsplyProstheticsUSLLC#page3.tif source=ceramcoinc to dentsplyProstheticsUSLLC#page4.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CERAMCO INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CERAMCO INC."
TO "DENTSPLY PROSTHETICS U.S. LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

2177679 8100V 070586640



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5689437

DATE: 05-18-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 12/27/2006 FILED 10:37 AM 12/27/2006 SRV 061188787 - 2177679 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is November 9, 1988.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

Ceramco Inc.

5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is:

DENTSPLY Prosthetics U.S. LLC

6.) This shall be effective December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of December A.D. 2006.

Brian M. Addison
Vice President & Secretary



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DENTSPLY
PROSTHETICS U.S. LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.

2177679 8100V

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5689437

DATE: 05-18-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 12/27/2006 FILED 10:37 AM 12/27/2006 SRV 061188787 - 2177679 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DENTSPLY Prosthetics U.S. LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DENTSPLY Prosthetics U.S. LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center,
 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
 The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of DENTSPLY Prosthetics U.S LLC this 21st day of December, 2006.

Brian M. Addison, Secretary DENTSPLY International Inc.

Managing Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 05/22/2007